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130 S. Market, Rm. 2078
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Phone: 316-337-6200
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Mark Sievers, Chairman
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

Sarn Brownback, Covcmor

October 25, 2012

Ronald N. Sinclair ‘ _ : - o
Grand Mesa Operating Company - R )
1700 N Waterfront Pkwy, Bidg 600 ‘ : : '

Wichita, KS 67206-5514

RE: Approved Cornmingling C0101203
Phillip 3-26, Sec.26-T13S-R31W, Gove County
API No. 15-063-22023-00-00

Dear Mr. Slnclalr

Your Appllcatlon for Commmglmg (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on October 15, 2012,
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the foIIowmg sources of supply through the
same tubing strmg in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
. Production : '
Source of Supply BOPD [ MCFPD | BWPD Perf Depth
Lansing 620 [- 0.0 2.0 - 4172-4176
Ft. Scott ’ 34.0 0.0 0.0 | = 4404-4410
Johnson 240 | 0.0 0.0 4499-4503
Total Estimated Current Production | 120.0 0.0 - 2.0 ‘

Based upon the depth of the Johnson formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF). : L

Commingling ID number CO101203 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commmglmg

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department




EX I

[ IR

AFFIDAVIT

. STATE OF KANSAS \

- SS.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Flclchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than onc year prior to the first publication of the
nolice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto allached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichila Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

madc as aforesaid on the 8th of

QOctober ap. 2012, win

subsequent publications being madc on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they arc true.

W),

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

tober, 2012

Ls  PENNYL CASE

= Notary Pubhc lc of
My Appt. txp:res

ZU(////)L[ / //'m}\

Notary Public Pfdgwnck County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $110.80

FGAL PUBLICATION

PUBLISHED IN TRE WICHITA EAGLE
OCTOBER 8, 2012 {3211041)
BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

: Grand Mesa Operating Company,
Ucmu #9055~ Apolication for &
commingling of production for tha Philllp
#3-26, located In Gove County, Kansas.
TO: All Ok & Gos Producers, Unleased

- Mlneral Interest Owners, Landowners and

ail persons conoe
You, and sach of vou, are hereby notified
that Grand Meso Operating Compony -
has filed an application for commingling
production or fluids from the Lonslag, Ft.
Scoft and the Johnson Formations. The
subject well, the Philllp #3-24, is focaled
1271 foet from the north line and 1845 feet
trom the wast line In the SE SW NE NW
of Sectlon 26, Township 13 South, Range 31
West, Gove County, Kansas,
Any persons who abject lo or pratest this
applicailon shall bs reauired to file their
oblections or protes) with the Comsarvation
Divislon of the State Corporetlon
Commission of ihe State of Konsas within
fiitesn_ (15) davs of the publication of
this notice. These prolests shall be fled
eursuant fo Commission regulations and
must siate specific reasons why granting
the appilcation may cause waste, violate
correlalive rights or poliute the nstural
resources of the State of Kansas.
Al persons Interested or concerned shall
take notice of lhe foregoing and shatll
acvern themnselves accordingly.
. Grand Mesd Operating Company

Roneld N. Sinciair, President

1700 N, Walertronl Pkwy, Blda 600

Wichlia, KS 67206-5514

{316) 265-3000




AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
State of Kansas,
Gove County, ss:

Roxanne Broeckelman —
being first duly sworn, deposes and

says: That __she i
co-publisher of

Gove County Advocate, a weekly
newspaper printed in the Stale of
Kansas, and published in and of
general circulation in Gove County,
Kansas, with a general paid
circulation on a weekly basis in
Gove County, Kansas, and that said
newspaper is not a trade, religious
or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a weekly
published at least 50 times a year;
and has been so published
continuously and uninterruptedly in
said county and state for a pericd of
more than five years prior to the first
publication of said notice; and has.
been admitted at the post office in
Quinter in said county as periodical
class mail matter.

That the attached notice is & true
copy thereof and was published in
the regular and entire issue of said

newspaper for __one
consecutive week(s), the first
publication thereof being made as

aforesald onthe __10th - day

of _October , 2012,
with subsequent publications being
made on the following dates:

Printer's Fee ........ 3 b2
Additional Copies ... .. L S
o a_ $0
Affidavit Fees . ....... $ O —

;otal Publicatiog Fees .$ é{ (’L
( 4 d 1/

Subscribed and swarn to before me

this 10th day of
October , 2012
s - , AL A A
tary Public

My commission expires:
January 8, 2013

LEGAL ADVERTISING
{Published (n the Gove County Advocate,
Cuinter, KS, Wed., October 10,2012+ 1)

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION

COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION
RE: Grand Mesa Operating Company, License
#9855- Application for a.commingling of pro-
duction for the Phillip #3-28, located in Gove

County, Kansas.

TO: All Oil & Gas Producers, Unleased Mineral
Interest Owners, Landowners and all persons
concemed.

You, aMeachoiyw,areherebynoofted
that Grand Mesa Operating Company - has
filed an appiication for commingling production
or fluids from the Lansmg. Ft. Scott and the
Johnson Formations. The subject well, the
Phillip #3-26, Is located 1271 feet tram the
north line and 1845 fest from the west line in
the SE SW NE NW of Section 26, Township 13
South, Range 31 Wesl, Gove County, Kansas.

_ Any persons who otject lo of protast this
application shafl be required t fle thelr objec-
tions or protest with the Conservation Division
of the State Corporation Commission of the
State of Kansas within fifteen (15) days of the
publication of this nolice. These protests shall
bo flled pursuant.to Commission regulations
and must stals specific reasons why granting
the application may cause wasts, viclate comel-
gtive rights ot poliute the natural resources of
the State of Kansas. -

" All peraons interested or concemned shall
take notice of the fnregolng and shall govem

Ronald K. Sinclalr, Preskient

1700 N. Watertront Piwy, Bldg 600
Wichita, KS 672065514

(318) 265-3000

UNDA L ZERR y:

Y PUBLIC
sTA"E OF K
My Aoot, Expor L - i 3 f




GRAND
MESA OPERATING COMPANY

(318) 285-3000 1700 N. WATEHFRDNT PARKWAY
FAX: (316) 2656-3465
WICHITA, KANBAS 872808-8814

October 4, 2012

Shakespeare Oil Company, Inc.
202 W. Main
Salem, IL 62881

RE: Application for Commingling
Phillip #3-26; SE/SW/NE/NW Sec. 26-13S-31W
Gove County, Kansas

To Whom It May Concern:

Per Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) regulations 82-3-123 and 82-3-135(a)
Grand Mesa Operating Company is providing notice to you regarding the commingling of
wellbore production in the above-described well. Please find the attached “APPLICATION
FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS”, KCC form ACO-4. If you have
any questions, please contact me at (316) 265-3000.

Very truly yours,
G MESA OPERATING COMPANY

Correat? /M
Jpfmes P. Reilly
Director

JPR;peb

Enclosures
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BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

"RE:  Grand Mesa Operating Company, License #9855— Application for a commingling of
production for the Phillip #3-26, located in Gove County, Kansas.

TO: Al Oil & Gas Producers, Unleased Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners and all
persons concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that Grand Mesa Operating Company — has filed an
application for commingling production or fluids from the Larsing, Ft. Scott and the Johnson
Formations. The subject well, the Phillip #3-26, is located 1271 feet from the north line and
1845 feet from the west line in the SE SW NE NW of Section 26, Township 13 South, Range 31
West, Gove County, Kansas. '

Any persons who object to or protest this application shall be required to file their objections or
protest with the Conservation Division of the State Corporation Commission of the State of
Kansas within fifteen (15) days of the publication of this notice. These protests shall be filed
pursuant to Commission regulations and must state specific reasons why granting the application
may cause waste, violate correlative rights or pollute the natural resources of the State of Kansas.

All persons interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.

Grand Mesa Operating Company
Ronald N. Sinclair, President

1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy, Bldg 600
Wichita, KS 67206-5514

(316) 265-3000




AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE SERVED

RE: Applicafion for Commingling of Production
Well Name: Phllhp #3 26
Legal Location: SE/SW/NE/NW Sectlon 26-13S-31W, Gove County, Kansas

The undermgned hereby certificates that he/she is a duly authorized agent for the
applicant, and that on the 4th day of October, 2012, a true and correct copy of the
application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:

Shakespeare Oil Company, Inc., 202 W. Main, Salem, IL. 62881
Grand Mesa Operating Company, 1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy, B600,
Wichita, KS 67206-5514

‘I further attest that notice of the filing of this applicatioii was published in The
Gove County Advocate, the official county publication of Gove County, Kansas
and the Wichita Eagle, Wichita, Kansas. Copies of these afﬁdawts of publication
are attached. '

4

Signed this 4t day of October, 2012.

GRAND MESA OPERATING COMPANY

Applicant of Duly Authorized Agent: &ﬂ’kﬂk/ ,ﬂ%{

Jd affes P. Reilly, Dlrector

Subscribed and sworn to before me /t'lffs 4

of October, 2012.

A, PHYLLSE BREWER | ~ Notary Public:
EERS) Notary Public - otKansas , ' yllis E. Brewer, Notary ic
My Appt. Explres 7/ . 111817 W. Jamesburg St. 079
' Wichita, KS 67212

My Commission Expires: _July 21, 2015




Ai:ldl:lng Report

Pro-Stim Chemicalé.u.c

" E-RET

~ Customer [f% n./ /ﬁﬁji Pro-Siim Cherrical Yard A < ‘\‘\'ﬂ'\_ Pro-Stim Number /}‘/
'Wleame&anbeﬂ/[ /[b E 2. D A Field o Formation Spot / é J
| County <n Stte ,é’S' BHT YO Inferval y /o y - D
©l Well Typs: ¢ Completion 52" Recompletion O Workaver G oz GasO Waler D Dispasd O Per D OHD
Job Pumped Via: Thge  Casingd  Anulust ClUD  Combinatonny | g Depth Packer Dép‘“qgg gw
Casing Size: /, GRD wT Depth Tubing Size: =) 7, GRD w1 Spot
~ Casing Val, 5/2 Thg Vel Ann Val OH Vol 2 /é Tetal Displacamant 20
" Maximum Pressire Tqbing Casing Propased Pump Tﬁme AOL Leavo Loc
e— L oop RiwB-1 __15%
4 ﬁd&.
Treatment Record
Time Type Fluid Rampup | eemer [ G TR ] Otservations
’ Satéty Meeing
! / - ; P _ j 1 Prs Test to psi
o ZZ > L 5 a0
/ Z /5"&/ 5.0 @Y o el gone
/8 | Flsk o) 7 | so0 2L {70
20 FlasK o 7 | T2 | Max _pretsy ¢
A £ ush - Q5% | Qso
| —9:/ Fhsh |10 27.2 | 200
22 | Flsh | S5 788 | 2o
23 | Flsh | /.G 72 |awo
2y Flasl, a.0 3Y |a5<
Y5 |Flusk | 30 Y9 |oso 257 Joad
Treatment Synopsis
'A_»}g InjRate  |Fiuig 8P walicod [0 G | Adt JL’( o1
Treating Prs 300 Fing! Q SO hvg. 1SI? / _@ W(_ } ﬂSI 15°S|
Customer Representative Pro-Slim Supervisor 5 kﬁ AN m p




Pro-Stim Chemicalsiic  _
Acidizing Report -2 3__/;
Customer G’Qh J Mff& . P10-Siim Chemical Yard DR 4\“\ Pro-Stim Numbet A ,'- |
W Name & Number f4 g% ! 3-2 2k Fleld Formation ‘ Spol 1 éq' / R
Counly can g BHT | ‘ YO Interval yq ? Z" y;-o?
Wenrype:j Compswop.n" Recompletion O Warkover O Ol GasG = WalerD  DisposalD Ped 0 OHO
" A Piug Deplh Pmoemh/"ﬂ"éb
Job Pumped Via: Tubing )Y Casingn ~ AnnulusD cTug _ Combination 0 ) 4/4/56
ComgSze. 7/ G0 W1 Depih Tubing iz GRD Wi [spot
. o2 450
Csing Vol. SA Thg Vol 27 Ann Vol OH Vol _ % Tola Displacerent
Maximum Pressurs Tubing Casig ~ Proposed Pump Time ACL Tieave Loc
Specid lnstructions: 025_0 4 a_é.d R w g l / (%
Treatm,entﬁecord
e | Tefun RapBup | Moement | G L Desue Observations
‘ e Dl Satety Moot
—_/ /4-(,, : ' ' - L PrsTeatto pst
ro | ol | 5 2| re e 26 ot
L | Aed | & 30 Waek Aeidl goae
LS | Flysh | & 26.2 | 5o foadil wel]
/e | prash e, 262 700 ‘ o
22 | Flash o 26 |Yso
27 /Z;sk Q 264 | sbo ma kK
o [ rad | .7 2% [vos
53 | Flust | > 7O _| o0 |
57 |Flb | 7 73 | o A/ foad
Treatment Synopsis
AglniRale  |Fluid BPM Totaf njected [H20 37 Acid ol
TedingPrs |Max S5O0 e 45D |ma. 5P 300 - | :30 0l &Sl
Customer Reprssenialve . Pro-Stim Supervisor t g Kﬁ"ﬂ ne_ M P




ALLIED OJL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 056658

Fadml Tox 1.D.# 20-5076604

RBMIT'IO P.O. BOX 3|
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SEC, RANOS-

J/

i'nv

“caum ouT

saawc’sv‘% ]
& 'IJ

Lon LOCATION

\1&_4.03-?‘

Elnto

LOCATIONQd&gL_lé_&E

O\VﬁmSzmv

,,gu_enruzﬂ ucso 2.
rnar&

CEMENT
AMOUNT ORDERED

CHLORIDB
128

soummu_i‘

PUMP TRUCK
4 ..20.

3ULK TRUCK
tYor
auu('mvcx
1540 -287 .

_DRIVER DI A

. Bo“om shqc, REMARKS;

:HAitoa'to:;Qm_nd_ra_e_w_
TREET
uTy

STATH

ro: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.

{ou are hereby requested (o rent cementing equipment
nd furnish cementer and holper(s) to assist owner or
onlraclor {0 do wurk as {5 listed, The ebove work wes .

fone to natisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
ontractor. 1 have reed and undessisnd the "GBNBRAL
"BRMS AND CONDITIONS® lisied on the revérso slde.

RINTED NAME

{GNATURE ;_ﬁ_?ﬂi ,gz @/ﬁﬂé

ASC
Sald

m:*;%:wmu—ﬂr %Tﬁ

.,)04 4L TOTAL

SBRVICE

DEPTHQFIOD _

PUMPTRUCK amﬁon ,gg{g;
EXTRAFOOTAGE ___

“"‘““““z*fmf*
MANIFOLD kel

SALBSTAX (f Anyy LS 33,96~
TOTALCHAROES G222 3. A5~

piscount2¢ 5 3.2,¢ 3 ppan v 30 DAYS




- CONSOLIDATED nowernuweer_ 37044
©8 Wt Srovisen, 8 | LOCATION__OO4le/
, . FOREMAN
" PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 88720 FlELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 - ____CEMENT : . .
DATE | CUSTOMER# "WELL NAME & NUMBER _ SECTION TOWNSHIP ~ RANGE COUNTY
1-alt-19.] 3372 | Phillip. -3¢ - [ 12
' T ' o YO HSeea
* o | TRUCKY DRIVER |- TRUCK# - | DRIVER
tr e e [Canl - -
' A SCea  Jues F
| CiTY SAE ZiP CODE %ff;_ '

JOB TYPE s";;{gg HOLE SIZE l& g HOLEDEP’I‘H QU CASING SIZE & WEIGHT__ 3 Zg 20%
| CASING DEPTH_. 1\ DRILL PIPE_

TUBING, OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT_15. 2 'SLURRY VOL_ WATER galisk CEMENT LEFT In CASING_/ S’
DISPLACEMENT, DISPLACEMENT P3| MIX P8I ' RATE__Slonm
REMARKe: 1316 S : '

pvaed ~ QUANITY or UNITS  DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNITPRICE |  ToTAL
Sip)s : ! {PUMP CHARGE 1096°% |1056=
B46k 206 _|miEagE 522 /0022 -
| 1lo43 AL Cinzs A Cemat &= 9&:}1’
Lo Y5+ (‘c;\cnm_Q\ngy_L&g .89 [HR¥E ]
Hge 3)0% Gelt .5 77152
SYo1 7.7 Ton - M| J-an [ &2 419 %
‘ \4&5\
| » . — v
- . 5 0
AN
Sodatal  |Hqage? _ﬂé
" Lass D% dosimk L?qugg; Yo ¢
e , : S\ ToTa) : yyae
; B ' | smestax | 2 gé 5
‘ ‘ ' ‘ oL |4 7453
AUTHOR TIMLE 5 DATE Z-R¢ ~ /2.

lacltmwlodgemntme A ant terms, uniess spacifically amended In writing on the tront of the form or in the customer's
account records, at our office, and condmonnofservleeonthebarkofthlsfommln offect for sorvices Idantified on this form.

V= 1M
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ACO1 - Well Completion

Form

Operator Grand Mesa Operating Company

Well Name PHILLIP 3-26

Doc ID 1095158

Tops

Stone Corral 2341 +526
Bs. Stone Corral 2367 +501

Heebner 3884 -1016
Lansing 3926 -1059
Muncie Creek 4081 -1013
Stark 4164 -1297
Marmaton 4262 -1395
Little Osage 4388 -15621
Mississippian 4545 -1678
LTD 4628




Form , ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Grand Mesa Operating Company
Well Name .- PHILLIP 3-26 e
Doc ID 1095158

All Electric Logs Run . : '
CPDCN Micro Log _ ' - T )

Al Shallow Focused Elect. Log
Micro. Log ‘
Sector Bond Log




o I _JHRD DGk A

. - 109515
Operator Name: Grand Mesa Operating Company Lease Name: _PHILLIP well #: _3-26
Sec. 26 Twp13 s R 31 [] East [7] West County: Gove

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detall all cores. Report all final coples of drill stems tests giving irterval tested,

tlme too! open and closed, flowing and shut-In pressures, whether stwt-in pressure reached static leve!, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid

reoovery and fiow rates If gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach exira shest if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
. line Logs surveyed. Attach final geclogical well site report.

_ Drili Stem Tests Taken Yes [ No Log  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ sample

. (Attach Additional Sheots) .
! ’ Name Top Datum
- Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [JNo Aftached Attached Attached
Cores Taken O Yes No
Elegtric Log Run [ ves [INe
Electric Log Submitted Electronically Yes [JNo

* (¥ no, Submit Cony)

List Al E. Logs Run:

Attached
CASING RECORD New [ JUsed
: Raport all slrings set-conductor, surface, intermedlats, production, eic.
' Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of Siing Drilied Set (in 0.D.) Lbs.l? Ft Degth Coment Usod TP citives
Surface 12.26 8.625 24 211 Common 165 3%CC, 2%Gel
Production 7875 5.50 15.50 4626 ASC 176
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: De,
i Yop B?t?om Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
v :em‘ce;w
T e ssaro. | 0-2380 80/40 Pozmix 475 8% Gel, 1/4#sx Flocele
— Pilug Off Zone
" Shots Por Fool PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs SetType Acld, Fraciure, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Intervel Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 44994503 250gals. 15% RWR-1 Acid w/additives 44998-4503
4 4404-4410 1,000gals. 15% RWR-1 Acid w/additives 44044410
4 4172-4176
TUBING RECORD: Siza: Set At Packer AL: Liner Run:
2.875 4580 Oves [
Date of First, Rasumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
08/04/2012 [ Fiowing pumping [ JGeslUit [ ] Other (Explai)
Estimated Procuction oil Bbis. Ges Mc! Water Bbls, Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours :
120 0 2
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:

[Jveres [JSold [ ] used on Leass (O open Hote Per. [ Duallycomp.  [¥] Gommingied 4172-4176'; 4404-4410";
(Submit ACO-5) {Submit ACO-4) ;
{If vonted, Submit ACO-18,) ] Other (specity) 44994503

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 8. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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KansAas CORPORATION CoOMMISSION 1095158 Form n:cz;;
C O N F I D EN T | A O & GAS CONSERVATION DivisioN Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
WELL COMPLETION FORM All blanks must be Filied
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
OPERATOR: License # _ 9899 APINo. 15 - _1>-083-22023-00-00
Name: Grand Mesa Operating Company Spot Description:
Address 1: _ 1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY BLDG 600 - SE.SWNENW goc 28 1p ¥ 5 R 3 MEesti@west
Address 2: 1271 Feetfrom [¥] North/ [J South Line of Section
City: _WICHITA State: K8 _ zip; 67206 , 5514 1846 ____Feettom [ East / 7] West Line of Section
Contact Person; __Ronald N. Sinclair Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Comner:
Phone: (16 y_265-3000 One @Anw Ose Osw
CONTRACTOR: License # 30808 County:_G0ve
Name: __ Murfin Driling Co., Inc. Lease Name: _HILUP weil . 328
Wallsits Geologist; Bob Schreiber Field Name; __Wildcat
Purchaser:_ NCRA - Producing Formation: _Johnson, Ft. Scott, Lansing
Designate Type of Completion; Elevation; Ground: 2862 Kelly Bushing: 2667
New Well O Re-Entry O workover Total Depth: 4830 piug Back Total Depth: 4818
A oi (] wsw 3 swo (7 siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 211 Feet
0O Gas 0O bea [ enHr 0 siew Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [/] Yes [(No
0O oe Doesw 0 Temp. Abd. tf yes, show depth set: 2380 Feet
[ ©M (Cosr Bod Metmans) H Altemate I} completion, cement circulated from: 2380,
(O cathodic 1 other (Core, Expl, 6tc.). foet depth to: 0 wl 475 x omt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator: _
Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name: ‘(Dats must be collected from the Ressrve Pl ‘
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Chiotide content: 9000 __ppm Fluld volume: 900 bbis
if. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD
[ Deepening  [] Repert. [ O Dewatering method used: _EVaporated
(O conv. to GSW :
{01 piug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Loeatlon of fiuid disposal If hauled offsite:
{1 commingted Parmit#: -~ Operator Name: ' )
[C] oual Completion - Permit #: o
Lease Name: License #:
] swo Permit #: '
[ ENHR Permit #: Quarter Sec.. Twp S. R [ east[JWest
O esw Parmit #: - County: Permit #:
072412012 08/04/2012 09/04/2012 ’
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Compietion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Dats
‘ AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY
1amthe affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules end regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with () Latter of Confidentaity Recaived

and the statoments herein are complete and corract to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Dato; _10/01/2012

(O configential Retezse Dats:
) Wirstins Log Rocaived
M) Geclogist Report Recetved

[ usc pistrution :

ALt [Ji [Z]n (I Approved by: MO S%EF ngyy, 100212012
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. KANéAs CORPORATION COMMISSION 1095978 Form ACO4

Form must be typed

OlL & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingting 1o # CO101203
PRODUCTION (K.AR. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPE"RATOR: License # 9855

API No. 15 - _ 15-063-22023-00-00

name:_Grand Mesa Operating Company

Spot Description:

Address 1: 1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY BLDG 600

ESAN_E_N_Y\'_ Sec.26 Twp.13__s R.31 (East #Jwest

Addfess 2:

City§ WICHITA state XS 7jp. 67206 . 5514

Contact Person: _Ronald N. Sinclair

1271 Feetfrom (/] North/ [[] South Line of Section
— 1845 Feetfrom [ East / W] West Line of Section
County: Gove
Lease Name: PHILLIP Well #: 3-26

Phone: (316 ) 265'3000

Z] .1, Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: _L@NSING

pertey _4172-4176

Formation: Ft SCOtt

Formation: JOh nson

pertsy; _4404-4410
(perfsy: _4499-4503

i Formation: (Perfs):
K Formation: (Perfs):
m ‘2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval: )

Formation: LANSING BOPD:_2—__ MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 2

" Formation: F1._Scott sor0: 9% wcro O swpp: U

" Formation: JONNSON soro: 24 wcer: BWPD: 0
Formation: BOPD: ______ MCFPD: BWPD:

- Formation: BOPD:_______ MCFPD: BWPD:

w “3.  Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of

the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

;

@ 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

b
1

a
For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:

w 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: MYes ONe
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form} for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:

D 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

O] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

[j Denied m Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: _10/25/2012

Approved By: Rick Hestermann Date; 10/25/2012

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application. -

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



